
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: NED University of Engineering & Technology, Karachi 
2. Tender Reference No: PC NED/RG/CCTV System/ 6321/17 
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Procurement / Supply Installation & 
Commissioning of CCTV System for All Campuses of NEDUET.  
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelopes 
5. Tender Published: SPPRA (Serial No. 33346 and Daily Dawn, Jang and Hilal-e-
Pakistan 12-05-2017.  
6. Total Bid documents Sold: Four 
7. Total Bids Received: Two 
8. Technical Bid Opening date: 30-05-2017  (Provide details in separate form) 
9. No. of Bid technically qualified: Two 
10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil 
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 10-07-2017 
12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sr 
Name of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

Technical 
Weightage 

Financial 
Bid Rupees 

Comparison 
with 

estimated 
cost 

Financial 
Weightage 

Total Score Reasons for 
/ Weightage Acceptance 

14+7) 	/Refection 

Technical 
Score Remarks 

2 3 4 6 8 	 9 

92 74 16 90 

74 59 )0 79 

M/s. M.A. 
Tech 

M/s. MM 
Corporation 

22.000.563 

18,284,697 

Within 
approved 
budget 

allocation 

On the basis of total score. 
Recommended for Award 

of Work.  

Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

9,16./>-)42‘41  

 

Fawad Ul Hasan Kamran 
Asstt. Dir. Procurement -II 
NEDUET, Karachi 
Member 
Procurement Committee 

M. Mabroor Khan 
A. inistrative Officer 
C: MB, University of Karachi. 
M mber, 
Pr ► curement Committee 

Syed Ghazanfar Hussain 
Registrar 
NEDUET, Karachi. 
Convener 
Procurement Committee 



BIDDER ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Tender # PC/NED/RG/CCTV System/ 6321/17 

SPPRA ID: 33346 
	

Opening date: 10-07-2017 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification 

• 

Criteria M/s. M.A. 
Tech 

M/s. MM  Corporation 

01 Bidder is a Pakistan Company Yes Yes 

02 Local presence in Karachi. Yes Yes 

03 Comply with specifications 
documents. 

mentioned in bidding Yes 	 Yes 

04 
Bidder proposes all Printing 
technical specification; 
accepted. 

strictly compliant with 
no optional item is Yes Yes 

05 Bidders have completed 
satisfactory. 

3 projects of similar nature Yes Yes 

06 The bidders have 3 years 
supply. 

of experience in the Yes Yes 

07 Income Tax Certificate (NTN) and Active Tax Payer. Yes Yes 

08 GST Registration Certificate Yes Yes 

09 Valid Professional Tax Certificate. Yes Yes 

10 Required Bid Security is attached Yes Yes 

11 Bid is signed, named and stamped. Yes Yes 

12 Non Black list Certificate Yes Yes 

13 Tender Fee Paid Yes Yes 

14 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified 

cdttA/Yae4i 

  

Fawad UI Hasan Kamran 
Asstt. Dir. Procurement -11 
NEDUET, Karachi 
Member 
Procurement Committee 

M. Mabroor Khan 
inistrative Officer 

MB, University of Karachi. 
mber, 
curement Committee 

Syed Ghazanfar Hussain 
Registrar 
NEDUET, Karachi. 
Convener 
Procurement Committee 

Ad 
CE 
Me 

Prc  



Minutes of the tileeting of the Procurement Committee 
regarding Tender No. PC/NED/RG/CCTV System/6321/17 

Meeting started with the name of Allah Almighty. 

The Convener of the Prod rement Committee welcomed the members of the 
Committee and opened the discussion on the agenda item. Assistant Director 
Procurement informed the fc 
newspapers on 12.05.2017 
Public Procurement Regular 
Technology Karachi. 

rum that the above-referred tender appeared in daily 
and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh 
ty Authority and NED University of Engineering and 

  

The Procurement Committed examined all the bids as per qualification, eligibility 
and specifications provided in the bidding documents, arithmetical checked and 
verified the documents an bid security submitted by the bidders. Technical 
Proposal was opened on 0.05.2017; and Financial Proposal was opened on 
10.07.2017. It was unani ously decided that as per bid evaluation criteria, 
condition and process for a and of work, prescribed in bidding documents, it is 
recommended that work m y be awarded to high scored earned combined in 
technical and financial to 	/s. MA Tech with total cost of Rs 22.001 million 
worked-out as under - 

3N# 
Name of 
Qualified 

Bidder 

2 

Technical Technical 
Score 	Weightage 

M/s. M. A. 
Tech 

92 	 74 

2. 
M/s. MM 
Corporation 

74 59 

Financial 
Bid 

Rupees 

Financial 
Weightage 

Total 
Score/ 

Weightage 
(4+6) 

Remarks 

5 6 7 8 

On the basis of total 
22,000,563 16 90 score, recommended 

for award of work 

18,284,697 20 79 

3 	 4 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks and to from the chair 

P"">441' 

     

Fawad Ul Hasan Kamran 
Asstt. Dir. Procurement -II 
NEDUET, Karachi 
Member 
Procurement Committee 

M. Mabroor Khan 

Administrative Officer 
CEMB, University of Karachi. 
Member, 
Procurement Committee 

Syed Ghazanfar Hussain 
Registrar 
NEDUET, Karachi. 
Convener 
Procurement Committee 



Comparative Statement 

Tender # PC/NED/RG/CCTV System/ 6321/17 

SPPRA # 33346 
	

Financial Bid Opening Date & Time: 10-07-2017 & 11:00 AM 

S. No Name of Firm (M/s.) 

Main Campus City Campus LEJ Campus 

Remarks 
BOQ Item # 01 to 21 

Total Amount 
BOQ Item # 01 to 13 

Total Amount 
BOQ Item # 01 to 13 

Total Amount 

1 M.M. Corporation Rs.13,192,784.57 Rs.2,540,991.24 Rs.2,550,921.24 With All Taxes 

Rs.15,630„581 Rs.3,190,356 With All Taxes 2 M.A. Tech Rs. 3,179,826 

ol 

   

Mr. Fawad Ul Hasan Kamran 
Asst. Director Procurement-II 

NEDUET, Karachi 
Member 

Procurement Committee 

Mr. M. Mabroor Khan 
Administrative Officer 

CEMB, University of Karachi. 
Member, 

Procurement Committee 

Syed Ghazanfar Hussain 
Registrar 

NEDUET, Karachi. 
Convener 

Procurement Committee 



NAME OF FIRM 
NAME OF 

REPRESENTATIVE 
SR.  
No.  SIGNATURE 

H 	Cc)6p0,6-1 (6— 

5  

10 

NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERIN AND TECHNOLOGY, KARACHI 

• PROCUREr NT CELL 

ATTENDAN  E SHEET 

TENDER NO.: /NED/RG/CC —,ystem/6321/17 

TENDER OPENING DATE: 	10-07-2017 	 TIME: 	11: 00 AM 

Mr. Fawad UI Hasan Kamran 
ADP-II 
Member 

Mr. M. Mabror, r K 	 Syed Ghazanfar Hussain 
Administrative Off' er 	Registrar, NEDUET Karachi 
Member 	 Convener 

  



-: NED UNIVERSITY ._ - 	of Ea-....
gInewhig A Tocanalegy "c'-'-^"ma' 

........2. *wail 4.4.1. rt.r.‘t to WM MI 4.11 I .124n 1. TM. 
.... %OW 11.16 fora 411.1‘...6...1 rig I* 	, • 	*.gr. .1...... •-I. VI 

TENDER NOTICE 
_. 	.--_,sofiz....k.....,..._ 	____ 	_ by, .Pr;PAILOItoniePe, 
114.401•431140111.1/0/1.1..11 41. '04•411,14 imalp.- 	t••• it••••oes•••-  mr• 

•1•4 0.4•• 1I. 4.14/1.42,444h04.1 . A•67••0•00 0.1•0409 
r•ourso laa. Gar 0.2 CM

'  
20.92910.4-vror••••amweed weer, 

.160 ••• ■••••••• 	ti.....a.....a.411 
1.344.1114* KAI ...vow ra- tryt.muujal.601 •••• +••:it. We 

....2..........................._.....______1  

PROCURTSNINT/SUPPtX, MST 11:14*
COMMISSANOIC Of CCTV SVS1Em 

C.AmrusES OF 2220JCT, 12.2r athl 
1...•r 14.,••••••All 6.44;14. lonharn.ihra.n• 1.  Ira.s.al  
II 14tit• 4 i sr 1 1•  K kali 0 71••••0••• 11 It 

' 242.21..tiii 11'  ri 04-fesZt 	eiiiiiiii-i$i*s 
114 •• I It pi i e.._•• I M•• '.  Imo iien 

-41 4 
FOR ALL 

Li, 6614140 

All *44 
zvi3 

1,1 	. 	..,-• 
4.4 1...... 	a J1. a •-• t......1.41...s. 4...* o 0.4911.4 Cboils.4.4* 

* k••.• a 	7•Wer• 01.• Ow 	ow 1••••••.• 	•., 
4110 WU% 41241111<earfolsag a amp* ~Juba., 00.84•0•4 

000969%, Lea+ In••0 lila, valglairl .41,101:nri• 
Vhs •roranolo /m.o.! .....2 u• -1•11•9991 

0190~0 101•111••••• 0r....A.••••• 6w. 1.• 6.1..ralLAP.13 ONO. 
.tie-4100•Ca aaftinell PO la •a••••,a,  tu.acali I lisr••• • 
tift•I I. •••••••4 •• (4, Orarf0 66.041.‘n In 1•11nIn L■1611 

..., 

4 *ons •••• 4•10 Intl wa•lacriter•• pi Ns ~mart soma«. 
.... 	1. 	*14-4•41.•44•344 tfolo 11114. 41•••••1411 	Ve• is • . • 

.1•••••441••I.44•_9• 	and 	Gap n o. 	Yif•ti ..• 
orwarpara•awilob era" Iftat•••••=1= env s• 4 ar , 
gg'llg Me batip..11 la IV* 124,2.4.24421  a 	61 WWI ta 
114.10M0 NV nii•••••••1 se gm; Ir.& bow 4-4 rave Fear.' 
'P•do linvida•UpPaie 0.04•1M1aa,, 

roonot ...• PV.. GA IllInne • 

DAWN: 12.05.201 7 

NED UNIVERSITY 
•- 	of Engineering A Technology " ca `,"f" 

Jan.•g og go 1444 laractm-71776 3•4 11102$ 12‘,  a* la 2421  2. Z.Z4. 
, SW Nab Mb Co•alleaload•ar..a..•• 	•14,-.. ••••••••••••• ••• 6. 

Oiikam:A.0-di .4"*.tia 
,..0 Pc. •••,..r1cr./144•400 	S. 	to Carruptvon 
_..... ..... ski,* , G--.I 	,-.4.....: .04.1 ,eg. 	,,..... ,g• 	.... 	..- . -.. 

,,,,,-", -g Z.....11-gdg gr‘ .7.9... 	....:,••• vi....... "...Aeg 1•••••1  6 .4...4,4•-•...... 
.......)...3 ...44•••••••..i .221......2,. 

I 1....... h. DCAkCiaii=1,1r I . • , ilM1322117 i bad.. 7111 I. 1 ise 
PROCUREMENT/SUPPLY, INSTALLATION L 

! COMMISSIONING OF CCTV SYSTEM FOR ALL 
CAMPUSES OF NED uET Karachi 

I Tes•••6•4•••••t• arerammos. tak......... IL 	--iii•-iele---1  
4 of 0el hit ft 	-- t• to be tilt se r 1.1,5,,  =Me me le Owen 
19.04.2017 

e le Go 1.011 r• 
29.02.2017 i 30.06.3017 

131 ••• III h.s.1 	10-0Q 9,11 
30.062017 
10.30 I'll 

•/- , 	--..-- --',....;.-"--, ' 	•-.-----e' • d ---.-• ..•- --- 	--- - ---- 	- 	- - 	- 

	

.. 	_ .........0, 	, .„,...."....C.,) ...C.o.'. ,....,.... „,•••-... - • '..,...,.... 

	

....- 	.. -11W 11,...,0 .., ;•1 .......• vk ..e. - .., - gaAgg. .......,-......... 

	

-- 	....‘ ..-.' „...,_......, ..+: „....,.... 	,.•-...,....... z ....L....* 

.- - ..- . „-- .,..-...-- • - -.....-- , -'1--*.•••••••1•• .....s „W.... 

.--- 	..--, 	...... %12112A 	-. ioom a rs 01.1•• 1 4..114.0 
4: ---.0-- ..........'...t• _ .. • • • preawx St,  gov.pk. 

...i ...../- 
•-• • .- 
	---- -.1.%  ... 	_._.-...,--• . 	......,......... -„• •-•••• 	_A . /...1.,  .4,1. . 	.... „,, 	.,....._, 

.1.4.0.4.....0, 42.1.2.7  

HILAL 	12.05.2017 

(,.. NED UNIVERSITY 
- . of Engineering & Technology ""gilh"T  

0.••••,..41 	.4:.n , , /WO T41 1921 MI Ai 2.12411 A Mt 
Fu 11104 	• Email .14.1•.2.-.1.4.1 Ulu S. 	*Ili rew... 4.00‘.* 1 44.. i. 

4•0161.  -9;1  .)1;hf#;0.  
No. PC., 	-I' 100714 7000 	Say '40 to Corruelfan 
41,0441,41, 	y.. tir IM,.. SRO ..• OST ..0. ie/4)4,21#-•• 

f••••• 	Pt `12.. W.' . '1 1,1',..0.1:.•?' 	li r. 4.. $.• Si 	, NO 
PR I UREMENT/SUPPLY, INSTALLATION A 

..I 	' 	STONING OF CCTV SYSTEM FOR ALL 
CAMPUSES OF NEOUE; Karachi 

	

-V•iim 	
	

immix& swimming' item.'" kWh* I at. 
TeIW- 	boil le be esiiTleeileirie oil Oe -oil-  . 

IS OS . . 7 	I 	29 061917 	30.06.2017 120.06,20171 
2104. 	00 ..•.. o 1.1 to I al re 	10 00 a, 	1 .10 :11(.1 WA .1  

.+111-A- 	,17). 	)P 	,.,,j.i...74 .ttr •••••• 2.y..,,,_ r1 /4  . J " J .,,,,it,  .,, 

jONLIP  g•e'jg14.. ̂ JONA a...4 OP 4.#11.:N•gANgtft5'' 

%A. 	I. 'N. ,.1.:- ....." % wgig &.j.j.gyo re .,.: , jga,,I..... 1,-. 

Ake 	40%,fe*•:•a^•••.(k,j,r•,.,,,..... ADP

4••••044,44kAlaka4006,4Sadfi•.," 
.1 	Wa“',..- www40,0•finalko0v.p1 ...,v14•11preNtok , 

J4.4-104hfirtaviiabowjappan A.r."/"N 

44 	P.714".46.Z•Ar•Olf,944.4.4.4 4..,74...ii 
..•••.•. 	.%:, 1 	 -4•-•0" 

JIANG: 12.05.2017 

• 



•"\ 	 r) jn> 

Direct Procu e co 

• "/-•:'` 

• • -2•:1, 7 ,Re‘is ion-2) (Total 08 Pages) ...r• 

Via t 
•• - e 

111 11.!i' 	Hy- 

•'; 

• 1. 

• • 	. 

• 

N t N1 \ 1 ksiTY OF ENGINEERING AND TECIINOLOGY, 
vROCREMENT CELL 	 • 

si I..: 	2241J. Fax 99261255. E-mai i•jt a tivtlytl.„.JI. 

• "Sri No to Corruption" 

• 

• .z.• 
Direetiir P _xucii re Int.,1 t 

No. DN•31t1i),Crte 

April 26"' -2(117 	• 

tur 

`$iiidh Public Procu timid itc:;iikoury Authorit) 

oyeranwat 	.11 

sk 8. §cvn.lar 4 A 
iitulaioad r 

ara'clii. 	• - 
. • • 

annual Pr curemeot Plan 2016-2017114evision-2) 

SPPRA 14 le 11 and 12 - ' -  
V-1.1 

.11r Annual Procurement Plan for the Year 2016' 

ision--  •• of•\.•.1-) : 	or Fogincering and technology. Karachi. You arc t-CqueF,tc.L. 

ito1.kindly 	ti• • ..ist 	.',..',)resaid procurement plan of this Llni.viir44.,on,S,Pi'llA 
. 	. 	 ' • •-• •• • f%  

41eityli-ret• 

Ur ear tCSpl2lisk: ••• li• 	 he highly appreciated. 

• • 	.,. 
•ut ant: .tssor 	oil of • r 	cooperation at all the times. 

• ' 	*:•• • 

• 

vktbsi 



NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Revision-21 

Sr No. Description Procurement 
Budget Allocated 

Rs. Million 
Budget Head 

Timing of Procurement Remarks 	 ID 

"•.i 	Lill 

-ii 

.filil 	Qti ltd 	i..iti 41h Qtr 
Timing of procurement may subject 

to the requirement of department 

Purchase of Durable Goods 12.076 I ranspon 
. 

Machinery 8 Equipment 4 

Furniture . J . • 

1 Repair 8 Maintanance of durable goods 11.757 Maintanance of Transport 4 . 

Machinery 8 Equipment 4 4 . • • 

F umiture S. Fixture J • • 

tiite•in Acad. Budding • • 

3 Printing Stationary 8 Publication 15 990 • f s Stationery office 4 4 • 

. • . n :, rg & Stationery Computer NI NI 
. ' 

4  Commodities 8 Services (POL) 13 420 • L NI s.1 • 

5  uniform And Livenes  0 770 ,ifons 1 /21 v 

Renewal of Software Lance al Dept 3 850 Renewal of Softwere J 4 ' 

Student Affairs 0 545 Purchase of Sport Matenal . . 

d Registrar Office 4 235 Entry Test 4 . 

8 228 Convocation Expenses • 
. 

9 Abul Kalam library 8 470 News Paper periodicals and Book 4 4 ' 

0/42 Book Bank 4 N 
. 

• • 

10 Medical Department 0 484 Purchase of Medicine 4 4 

33 000 Hospitalization 4 N 

11 Internet Department 0 726 Linkage 4 4 ' 

12 Conduct of Examination 5 000 Pnnting Jobs 4 ',,' • 

13 ARC's 10.257 a ARC Hardware ,1 NI • ' ' 

b ARC Plurnoing 4 i 
. . 

. 	. 
ARC Painting NI 4 . . . 

3 ARC Horticulture items 4 i 

e ARC Janitonal Items 4 s1 . . 

f ARC Stationery V 

g. ARC Paper 4 4 
. 

h ARC Electncal 4 4 • • " 

'4 I at, chariii-, 2.778 for B.E 1 ,1 ' 

0.868 For Masters si •J . . . . 

1,,, Publication / Advertisement 1.650 Advertisement 4 4 . 
. . 

Insurance Services 2 904 i . . 

Hinrtg of sanitary and secunty Staff 5.00 

UDWP ACCOUNT 145 604 UDWP 
. . 

• ' Renovation of Old Girls Hostel Unit No. 2 1.575 UDWP 

—ocurement instalation & Commessioning of Oro 
'-ixs Stabilizer for I T 	Department 0 140 U.D'Ar• 

I', i :Lc ri 



NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Revision-2j 

Sr.No. Description Procurement 
Budget Allocated 

Rs. Million 
Budget Head 

Timing of Procurement Reinat ks 

1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 
Timing of plot Lii color it may subject 

to the requirement of department 

18 Painting on 	walls of Classes, 	Faculty 	Offices 	& 
Cc‘rxiors for Department of Petroleum Engineering 0.163 UDWP 

NI .1 • • 

19 
Establishment of NED Virtual Reality Centre at 

Department of Cryi Engineenng 15.000 UDWP 
J 

20 
'Upgradation of old VC Secretanat to OEC training 

hall 1.870 UDWP 
4 

2'  
Galvanized Iron Roof lor existing Car Parking at 
Department of Environmental Engineering 0.285 UDWP 

Ni . 

22 
Procurement of Office Equipment for Procurerner• 

Cel 0 228 UDWP 

23 
Procurement 	of 	Office 	Equipment 	for 	Resioent 

Auditor (R.A) Office 0 100 LOW-)  
• 

24 Procurement of Computing & Networking Equiorro?nt 
and Furniture for Department of Physics 1 475 .• 

25 Procurement of Computing & Networking Equipment 
and Furniture for Department of Chemistry 0.850 UDWP 

. 

26 

Procurement of Computing & Networking Equipment 

Laboratory Equipment and Furniture for Department 
of Mathematics 1 460 UDWP 

27 
Procurement of Computing & Networking Equipment  

Manufacturing Engineering 2.353 

and 	Furniture 	for 	Department 	of 	Industnal 	and .  

UDWP 
• 

28 
Procurement of Office Equipment and Laboratory 
Equipment 	fur 	Department 	of 	Polymer 	aril 
Petrochemical Engineering. 1.374 UDWP 

29 
Establishment 	of 	Departmental 	Outcome 	Based 
Education Cel (DOBEC) Facilities at Department of 
Gni Engineering 2.500 UDWP 

' 

Procurement of Office Equipment for Department of 

Mechanical Engineering 4.383 UDWP 

31 
Procurement of Supporting Appliances for Analytical 
Laboratory 	for 	Department 	of 	Environmental 
Engineering 7.500 UDWP 

. . 

32 
Construction of Chidren Park at NED Staff Cc4ony 2.000 UDWP 

• • 

33 
Hostel into Hostel accommodation 1.763 

Conversion of Ground Floor Dinning Hal of MBO-II  
UDWP  • 

34 

Providing 03 Nos. Air Conditioners for undergraduate 
Computer ;_aooratory. Department of Architecture & 
Planning 0280 UDWP 

Page # 2/5 

SI 

• 



NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Revision-2) 

Sr.No. Descnption Procurement 
Budget Allocated 

Rs. Million 
Budget Head 

Timing of Procurement Remarks 	 111  

1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 
Timing of pro( tit-et-neut may subject 
to the requirement of department 

35 
Procurement of Photo Copier Machine fir Regicra^ 
Office 0.340 UDWP 

4 Ni ) . • • 

36 
Floonng of Reference 	Library of 	Department of 

Architecture 8 Planning at City Campus 0.468 UDWP 
' \' J 

. . . 

3 7  Procurement of various Computing and Furniture 
items for Department of Metalurgical Engineering 1.422 UDWP 

. 

5 8 
Renovation of Classrooms 	and Lecture Hal for 
Department of Crvi Engineering 4.044 UDWP 

. 

tri Procurement of Office Equipment for Directorate cl 
f UDWP  irranCe -0.100 

40 
Procurement 	of 	Laooratory 	Equipment 	for 

Department of Electrical Engineering 16.214 LDWP 

Procurement of various Laboratory Equipmee' for 
Department of Electronic Engineering 4.514 UDW? 

42 
Procurement of various Laboratory Equipment for 
Telecommunication 	Laboratories. 	Department 	of 

Electronic Engineering 5.352 UDWP 

. 
. • 

43 
Procurement 	of 	Computers 	tor 	Department 	c‘A 

Computer Science 8 Inlomiation Technology 3.491 UDWP 

44 

of Computer and Information Systems Engineehmt 4.445 

upgradation of five (05) Laboratories for Department 
 

UDWP 

45 
Procurement of Servers for 	I.T. Department 9.556 UDWP 

46 
Procurement of Desktop Computers 15 ano - - , 

8 Information Technology 1.979 

Office equipment for Department Computer Scier i-  

UDWP 

47 

Re-carpeting of Selected Roads at Staff Coloney 2.60 UDWP 

48 
Repair of Car Parking shade LEJ Campus ND 

University 0.070 UDWP 

Research Fund  

49 

Optimization of harnessing 

Electrical Power through renewable resources 
means of Muhlevf.4. converters 

1 
3.00 Research Protect 

       

         

Page # 3 / 5 



NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE  YEAR 2016-17 (Revision-2) 

Sr.No. Description Procurement 
Budget Allocated 

Rs. Million 
Budget Head 

Timing of Procurement Remarks 

1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 
Timing of procurement may subject 

to the requirement of department 

50 1.4ocleing. Perbrinance Analysis 
and Optimization of Modular Multilevel 

converters (MMC) based VSC-HVDC Systems 0.50 Research Project 

. 	I 4 4 4 . . 

51 
'Design Theory and Assessment 
of Recycled Structuresin Earthquake 
Prone Regions' Resea7C1 Project 

52 Permanent Equipment 3-810 '-,,search Project 
. 

53 
Establishment of NED Virtual Reality 

Centre at Department of Civil Engineering 15.00 Research Project 

54  

Establishment of Departmental 

outcome based education cell (MEC, 
Facilly at department of Civil Engineer-  ; 2.50 Research Project 

55 
Renovation of Undergraduate Computer 
Laboratory 	(UGCL) 	for 	department 	of 	.l 

Engineenng 3.001 Research Project 

56 Renovation of Classrooms and 
Lecture haN for Department of Civil Engineering 4.043 Research Project 

"17 
Procurement 	of 	Laboratory 	Equipment 	for 

Department of Petroleum Engineering 13 00 Scheme Norwegian Center of Eiceli. 

Procurement 	of 	Laboratory 	Equipment 	•--.° 

Department of Earthquake Engineering 4-00 Research Project 

59 Dismantling of Existing Parapet Wall and Fixing MS 
Gra hand rail for Department of 18 M Ebgineenng 0.500 UDWP 58.4 

60 
Resurfacing of Existing Via/ways From Visitor Gate 
to Admen building 1.00 u DAP 

• 
. 

61  Procurement of Compuying & Netv.odung Items for 

Department of Electronic Engineering 0.50 PhD Resaarch Project 

. 

Procurement of Laptop and Printer 0.14 62  
Research Project 

63 Procurement of Laboratory Equipment lot Analytical 
Laboratory for Department of Civil Engneenng 34.00 Laboratory equipment sub head Civil Engg. Sr 

. . . . 

64 
Procurement of under Resurch Project 3.00 For Department of Civil Engineering 

1)5  
Procurement of Desktop Coomuter 8 	Printer for 

Human lies Department 0.23 UDN',  58 

Page # 4 / 5 



 

-1-40:;/ 
Engr. Rata ur Reitman, 

Focal Person • 
Prepared By: Lngr. Ashfaq Ahmed Khan . 	. 

Project Coordinator (Mega-4).  
As. 

NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY KARACHI, 

l'ege 1 of 1 

• • 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 
(WORKS, GOODS AND SERVICES) 

FINANCIAL YEAR: 2016-17 

1 

PROJECT: 	COMMENECEMENT OF NEW ENGINEERING PROGRAMMES & INFRASTRUCTURE 

2

r

Qtr.  

Timings  

DEVELOPMENT 

of Procuremont 
3 1  Qtr IF 

4 	Otr 
111caTt-arkS---  Sr. 

No. 
Description of 
Procurement 

Quantity 
(where 

applicable) 

UV Is101. 

Estimated 
Unit cost 
(where 

applicable) 

Estimated 
total cost 

Funds 
allocated 

100 

Sources of 
funds 

(ADP/Non 
ADP) 

PSDP 

Proposed 
Procurement 

method 
I 	Qtr 

- 

Equipment fns 13.100 National 

Earthquake I nag. (HEC) Competitive 

Laboratory Bidding 

Equipment for Fire 

laboratory 

04 Nos. 69.600 69 600 PSDP 

(HEC) 

National 

Competitive 

Bidding 

Remaining 
equipment for Fire & 

39 Nos. 39.787 39.18/ PSDP 
(HEC) 

National 
Competitive 

Earthquake Ingg. Bidding 

Laboratory 

2 Construction of 58,485 sit 159.363 159.363 PSDP National 

Buildings and related 

infrastrut tut e 

(HEC) Competitive 

'Bidding 

3. 	s  Procurement of 140 set. 12,000 1.680 . 	1.680 PSDP. National V 
Furniture (Computer (HEC) Competitive 

Tables with Chair Bidding  

• . 



NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Revision-2) 

Sr.No. Description Procurement 
Budget Allocated 

Rs. Million 
Budget Head 

Timing of Procurement Remarks 

I st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr 
Timing of procurement may subject 

to the requirement of department 

°° 
Procurement 	under 	the 	PhD 	Research 	Project 
'Wireless Interconnected mobile robot neMork based 
mapping 	and 	scanning 	systems' 	approved 	by 
AS&RB 1.00 kes(i,r.r, 	r.,r(:  Pc ' 

. 

67  
Procurement of CCD Camera under PhD Research 
Project 	"Intnnsic 	Modalities 	Based 	Multi 	Modal 
Biometnc 	System" 	Department 	of 	Electronic 
Engineering 0.50 Research Project 

68 Procurement 	under 	the 	Research 	Project 
'Assessment of Inelastic Dynamic Response 5.00 Research Project 

69 

Procurement of under Research Project — PSF. 
/Ng C-Eng-S-NED(05) entitled "Design Theory and 
Assessment of Recycled Structure in Earthquake 
Prone Regions' 5.00 Research Project 

70 Procurement under Research Project 'Topological 
Optimization 	of 	the 	Part 	Build 	via 	Additive 
Manufactunng Process 1.00 Research Project 

71 Procurement 	of Work 	'Extension 	of Cowasjee 
Matenal Testing Laboratory at NED Main Campus 12.00 Cowasjee Foundation 

-, 

72 
Behaviour of RC Beam Strengthened in Shear and 
Flexure Loading Regions using Textile Reinforced 
Monat 1.00 Research Project 

4 4 

73 
Iron Gra Gate. C.c. Walk Way With Fixing of C.c. N 
Camera at Main Student Gate & Student Car Parking 
Entrance 1.34 Secunty Funds 

4 J 

,1 V . . 

University Funds for Security 
Strentheninq 

4 
Procurement , installation & commissioning of CCTV 13.00 Registrar Office 

4 4 4 4 . . 

75 
Procurement of Material for 
Fabrication & Instalation of 
Barriers at Main Gate 0.700 Registrar Office 

J 4 4 4 

7 6 
Procurement of Computing items 	. 	furniture and 

Works 9.20 
V 4 4 

Page # 5/5 



Anticipated Dale of 

%rm..... .4 arommr.• 

• 

Name / Title of 
Procurement 

iricfud trig Items 
to be executed 

Procurement of 
Laboratory 
Equipment for 
Depit 	of 
Metallurgical 
Fngg  

Head-of 
Account I Sub- 

Head of 
Account 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 
Metallurgical 
Engineering 

Approved 
Allocated 

Funds 

62.460 

Start Comit,: t on 

E,[ (II. 	• 

.Remarks 

FrcparauuI 
tag 

S. 
No. 

Estimated 
Cost 

Including 
GST 

Source 
of 

Funds 

NEC 

Nature of 	Method of 
Procurement Procurement 

Advertise-
relent 

August 

- znu'rr-.7. 
ANIED -UNIVERSITY OF -ENGINEERING—  & ItC410LOGY, KARACHI. 	•- . • 

Name-of Development Scheme: Strengthening of NED Univeji149fineering & Technology, (M-111)_.  ,,_,------.--   **10.......-mA•••••••m . 

. 	 PROCUREMENT  PLAN 2016  — 2017 

Procurement of 
Laboratory 
Equipment • for 
Dept!. 	of 
Materials Engg. 

Procuremept of 
Laboratory 
Equipment for 
Deptt. of Polymer 
& Petrochemical 

_ 

Procurement of 
Laboratory 
Equipment 	for 
Deptt. 	of 
Chemical Engg. 

Procurement of 
Labor atory 
Equipment for 
Deptt. 	of 
Petroleum Engg. 

Procurement of 
Laboratory 
Equipment for 
Deptt. 	of 
Mechanical 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 

Materials 
. Engineering 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 
Polymer & 

Petrochemical 
Engineering 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 

Chemical 
Engineering 

Laboratory 
Equipment 
Petroleum 

Engineering 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 
Mechnical 

Engineering 

10.392 

19.200 

7.763 

3.039 

7.660 

PSDP-
I IEC 

PSDP-
HEC 

PSDP-
HEC 

PSDP-
HEC 

PSDP-
HEC 

Press Tender 

• 

Single Stage 
. . One 
Envelope 

July / 
August/ 

2016 

August 

August 

August 

August 

August 

Sept. Preparation 
Stage 	. 

    

Sept. Prepwation 
gage 

  

    

Sept 

Sept: 

Sot. 

Preparation 
Stage 

Preparation 
Stage 

Preparation 
Stage 

Pp c%)—.y 



10. 

Procurement of 
Furniture items 
for 	various 
Departments. 

r—ritio of 
S. 	Procurement 

No. 	including items 
to be executed 

Procurement 
Laboratory 

7. Equipment f)r 
Deptt. of Textile 
Engg. 

— - 

Procurement of 
Laboratory 

8. Equipment for 
Deptt. 	of 
Electrical Engg. 

Procuremenr7if 
I aboratory 
Equipment for 
Product 
Development 
Centre 

• • 

' of 
Funds.  

PSDP-
HEC 

Advertise-
ment Start ontpletion 

or 

3.730 August Sept. 

Head o 
Nature of 	Method of 

Proturoment Procurement 

I I 
Allocated 

Funds 

Anticipated Date • of 

9.440 Sept.  

PSDP-
HEC 

19./12 Sept. 

August 

August 

" 	• 
PSDP-
HEC 

July / 
August / 

2016 

Press Tender 

Estimated 
Cost 	Account / Sub- 

Including 	Head of 
GST 	Account 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 

extrie 
Engineering 

Laboratory 
Equipment 

Electrical 
Engineering 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 

Product 
Development 

Centre 

Plge t$ Id/ 

:Zemarks 

Preparation 
Stage 

I 'repar ation 
Stage 

Prepai 't nn 
Stage 

Single Stage 
One 

Envelope 

August / 
2016 

PSDP-
I IEC 2.500 Sept_ 

• 

	 _.W 
( bk.ht. 

--N•1̂  I 

August , Furniture 



NED UNIVERS TY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, 
KARACHI 	 10)L 

PC/NED/RG/C 

With reference to this 

dated: 16.06.2016, the 

Procurement Rules (as 

been constituted for Proc 

System (vide Case File N 

1. Syed Ghazanf 
Registrar, 
NEDUET, K 

2. Mr. Muhamm 
Administrativ 
Center for Exc 
University of 

3. Mr. Fawad Ul 
Assistant Dire 
NEDUET, Ka 

The TOR / functions / re 

be in accordance with Ru 

at 10:30 AM in the office 

System/6321/17 I)_6 

Notification  

Hussain 

achi 

d Mabroor Khan 
Officer 
llence in Marine Biology 
arachi 

asan 
tor Procurement-II 
achi 

Dated:  I) S 	2017 

Convener 

Member 

Member/Secretary 

niversity Office Order No. DR(Estab)/(1193)Vol-II/6331 

ocurement Committee under Rule 7 of the Sindh Public 

amended) comprising of the following Members has 

rement of Supply, Installation & Commissioning of CCTV 

. PC/NED/RG/CCTV System/6321/17) as follows: 

ponsibilities of the aforesaid Procurement Committee will 

e-8 of SPP Rules the tender will be opened on 30-05-2017 

f Assistant Director Procurement-II. 

Directorrocure e 6,5111
nt

9A-n 

"A_ 



• 

NED I NIVERSITN.  (I I; ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

1003) c7 	 Duted:dCr) .201 t 

OFFICE ORDER 

sur4,:rseNsion 	of 	;•r.le) N.0 DR ;I•stollY(1003,11418 dated 02-11-2015.

ee  

• - 

▪ `Ittitn:Ntrol 1,1m !:,,• 	.1,..it.ged the Coihrhunl Itedre.-sal Standinv ( ummittee . 

• s• • 	're5; complAull,  7t:i!".11,1! 	I, 	L:: in 

t 	erNA inpursuom....: co 	ItIN‘: 	;1 ol the SPI)R 	:",111.:N 

Prof. Ur. Sand Ahmed a/i 	 ( On% t.fficr 

Di.111 (I:CI'1 

▪ Independent Professio al from the releNant field 	Mem tx:r 

\ °mince of Aecounin I General Sindh 	 Nlembel 

íA- 

!he ( onvener S. all m mbers 

.01 	,1111.1111.1; 

)can I( 

Du-et:hit 

I /rector I 
1)6 cctor. Proculcmcci ( 

ReSident Auditor 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

